501854929 03/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ray R. Eshraghi	03/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microcell Corporation	
Street Address:	6003 Chapel Hill Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 153	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12349483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354 **Phone**: 919-419-9350

Email: hultquist@hultquistip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Hultquist
Address Line 1: PO Box 14329

Address Line 4: ResearchTrianglePark, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4172-116 CIP2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Hultquist

Total Attachments: 1

source=116CIP2Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027872 FRAME: 0069 OP \$40.00 12349483

From: 9198580529

Page: 1/1

Date: 3/15/2012 5:01:55 PM

Docket No.: 4172-116-CIP2 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

I, RAY R. ESHRAGHI, have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/349,483 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2009

"FUEL CELL STRUCTURES AND ASSEMBLIES WITH CHANNELED CURRENT COLLECTORS, AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME"

I hereby assign to Microcell Corporation, 6003 Chapel Hill Road, Suite 153, Raleigh, NC 27607, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on (ii) and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- U.S. Patents on the invention; and (iii)
- corresponding foreign patent applications and patents. (iv)

I am making this assignment based on my business relationship with Microcell Corporation.

I respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Microcell Corporation

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

I agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

I agree that I will promptly communicate to Microcell Corporation all facts which come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

l agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

I declare that I have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Y R. ESHRAGHI

Page 1 of 1